
 

 

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION 
 

HSCC/PUR/Low Value/AIIMS Rae Bareli/ Temp OPD Equipment /03/2018  Dated:  20.04.18 
 
 

To, 
 
 All Bidders  
 
 

Subject:   Invitation for Quotations for supply of Low Value Items for setting up of 
Temporary OPD for AIIMS, Rae Bareli under PMSSY. 

 
 

Dear Sirs, 
 

1. HSCC (India) Ltd. for 

and on behalf of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India invites  your 

most competitive quotation for the following goods: 

S. 

No.  

Name of Equipment/ Instruments   

Qty.   

1 ENT HEAD LIGHT WITH LIGHT SOURCE 

• 1. Ultra Bright Coaxial Illumination with illumination of 50,000 lux at a 
distance of  
250 mm, 

- An illumination spot size which can be adjusted from 30mm to 80 mm, 
- Light intensity that can be varied steplessly, 
- Colour temperature of 4500K,  
- Colour rendering index value of more than 90 and special index for red 

colours R9>75 to ensure true colour tissue can be seen,  
- Typical LED Operating time of 50,000 hours,  
- Mounted on comfortable headband with portable battery, 
- Li-Ion rechargeable battery once fully charged should last for more than 8 

hours and offer a facility of charging while working. 
- Furthermore a 5 step battery level display should be present at the battery 

which is useful to indicate the charge level. 
- An attachable yellow filter can be applied. 
- The whole system should be European CE/USFDA /BIS 

 

2 



2 APNEA MONITOR 

-Should have combination of both chest wall movements.  

-Should be able to detect apnoea , RR, HR/ SPO2 (optional)  

-Alarm loudness adjustable  

-Easy to operate  

-Time limit can be set  

-Alarm for high and low RR/ HR  

-- Should have CE/ FDA approval.  

--Warranty/Guaranty: 2 years comprehensive warranty  

-- List of important spare parts and accessories with their part number and costing 

log book instructions for daily, weekly, monthly and quarterly maintenance check 

list  

--Average life of the equipments should be mentioned by the company   

2 

 

2.   Quotation, 

 
2.1    The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above. The rate quoted 
should be valid till 30.06.18. 

 
2.2    Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and re writing. 

 

  2.3    The prices quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract     

and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account. Purchaser reserve the right 

to increase the quantity at the time of order upto 100% of the original quantity 

tendered. 

2.4   The  unit price/ rate of the item should be clearly indicated in the tender. Rates /Prices 

         quoted Inclusive of all taxes, duties, forwarding, insurance & transportation upto       

         destination (AIIMS, Rae Bareli). 

    3.   Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 

 
4.   Evaluation of Quotations, 

The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be 

substantially responsive i.e. which are properly signed along with Make & Model must be 

quoted along with literature duly marked with specification asked in quotation; and 



 
confirm to the terms and conditions, and specifications. 

 
5.   The Quotations would be evaluated item wise. 

 
6.   Award of contract: 

 
The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been 

determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest rate for the 

item. 

6.1    Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any 

quotations and cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time 

prior to the issue of Purchase order without assigning any reason. 

7.   Delivery period shall be 10 days from date of placement of order.    

8.   Payment shall be made in Indian Rupees as follows: 
 

Satisfactory Acceptance - 100% of total cost 
 

9. All supplied items shall under warranty of 12 months from the date of successful 

     acceptance of items. 

10.  You are requested to provide your offer by to HSCC representative. 
 
 11. Information brochures/ Product catalogue, if any must be accompanied with the 

    quotation clearly indicating the model quoted for. 
 

12. Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered at the address mentioned below, 
 

General Manager (Procurement) 
HSCC (India) Ltd 
E- 6 (A), Sector -1 
NOIDA – 201 301  
 

 

THE COVER SHOULD BE SUPERSCRIBED WITH THEFOLLOWING:  

Reference to letter of enquiry.  
Due date of opening  23.04.18 at 1400 hrs. 

 
13. We look forward to receiving your quotation and thank you for your interest in this 
project. 

 
14. Quoted amount should be in Indian Rupees only and should be valid till 30.06.18 
 
15. For all items the Technical Evaluation Committee, may opt for Demonstration of the 
items. The Committee may also ask for Demonstration / Inspection before supply / delivery 
of the items for quality assurance.  
 



16. Insurance of 110% value upto the delivery of site Shall be arranged by supplier and cost 
of the same should be included in the price quoted. 

 
Note: Please indicate the quotation reference no. (given at the top of page 1 of this 

letter) on the quotation envelope. 

 
The details of various medical equipment are also made available at www.hsccltd.co.in, 

modification/amendments etc, if any, shall only be notified on website. 

 

 
 
 
General Manager (Procurement) 



Annexure-A 

Price bid 
 

Sl No. Name of Item Qty(Nos) Unit Price (Rs.) (Incl. Of 
forwarding, packing, insurance, 
transportation up to destination) 

Tax (if 
any) 

Unit Price 

(Incl. Tax) 

Total 

Price(Incl. 

Tax) Rs. 

       
       
       
       
       

 
 

We accept all terms and conditions of the above Invitation of Quotation. 
 
 

   Signature 

Authorized signatory Name & Designation 

  


